Third Session of the 48" Synod

Contested Elections — Report to the President of the Synod

To the President, Archbishop Peter Jensen

In accordance with rule 5.4(6)(b) of the Schedule to the Synod Elections 2000, I hereby report as

follows —

(i) The number of formal and informal ballot papers in the election is as shown below,

(i) The following is a complete list of names of the nominees for the office, together with the
number of votes recorded for each nominee, and indicates the name of the person to be

declared elected.

1. DIOCESAN REPRESENTATIVES ON GENERAL SYNOD
(General Synod Representation Ordinance 1986)

Formal
Informal

Total

8 members of the clergy elected for 1 year

The Rev John F Chappell
The Rev Kara L Gilbert

The Rt Rev Peter L Hayward
The Rev Peter R Lin

The Rev David Ould

The Rev Gavin E Parsons
The Rev Dr Michael R Stead
The Rev James C B Warren

Not elected
The Rev Philip J Bradford

2. DIOCESAN REPRESENTATIVES ON GENERAL SYNOD
(General Synod Representation Ordinance 1986)

Formal
Informal

Total

5 laypersons elected for 1 year

Miss Caitlin Hurley
Mr Glenn R Murray
Mr Luke Scandrett
Mrs Fiona E Smark
Dr Claire Smith

Ballot Votes
Papers  Recorded

370
9
379

315

320

337

333

306

333

339

323

139
366
13
379

290

304

300

292

312



Ballot Votes
Papers  Recorded

Not elected
Mrs Lynette M Bannerman 118
Ms Susan E Hooke 107

13 October 2010

I HEREBY DECLARE the person named above elected to the office shown.

13 October 2010



