Third Session of the 48th Synod Contested Elections – Report to the President of the Synod

To the President, Archbishop Peter Jensen

In accordance with rule 5.4(6)(b) of the Schedule to the Synod Elections 2000, I hereby report as follows –

- (i) The number of formal and informal ballot papers in the election is as shown below,
- (ii) The following is a complete list of names of the nominees for the office, together with the number of votes recorded for each nominee, and indicates the name of the person to be declared elected.

1.	DIOCESAN REPRESENTATIVES ON GENERAL SYNOD (General Synod Representation Ordinance 1986)	<u>Ballot</u> <u>Papers</u>	Votes Recorded
	Formal Informal	370 9	
	Total	379	
	8 members of the clergy elected for 1 year		
	The Rev John F Chappell The Rev Kara L Gilbert The Rt Rev Peter L Hayward The Rev Peter R Lin The Rev David Ould The Rev Gavin E Parsons The Rev Dr Michael R Stead The Rev James C B Warren		315 320 337 333 306 333 339 323
	Not elected		
	The Rev Philip J Bradford		139
_			

2. DIOCESAN REPRESENTATIVES ON GENERAL SYNOD

(General Synod Representation Ordinance 1986)

Formal Informal		366 13
Total	•	379

5 laypersons elected for 1 year

Miss Caitlin Hurley	290
Mr Glenn R Murray	304
Mr Luke Scandrett	300
Mrs Fiona E Smark	292
Dr Claire Smith	312

	<u>Ballot</u> <u>Papers</u>	<u>Votes</u> Recorded
Not elected		
Mrs Lynette M Bannerman Ms Susan E Hooke		118 107

Returning Officer

13 October 2010

I HEREBY DECLARE the person named above elected to the office shown.

Archbishop of Sydney

13 October 2010